We, Edward Cohn Gilpin, Grantor(s) and Irvine Allen and Ethel Mae 

Allen, Grantee(s), do hereby certify, pursuant to KRS Chapter 382, that 

there was no consideration given for the property described herein an that 

the true and fair cash value of said property is the total sum of THIRTEEN 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($13,000.00). We further certify that we 

understand that falsification of the stated full estimated value is a Class D 

DEED Book 190 Page 707 

felony, subject to one to five years imprisonment and fines up to 

$10,000.00. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, witness our signatures this l'i~day of